learning center of the university of Ibadan Nigeria .this was approximately. Purposive 

sampling technique was used to select the Distance Learning Center of the University of 

Ibadan, Nigeria, one of Nigerian Universities approved by the National Universities 

Commission to operate a distance learning program. One thousand and five hundred (1500) 

participants were however selected through simple random sampling technique during year 

2009 contact session. This was 20.41% of the total population. 

The findings revealed that students’ self-regulation skills and academic performance are 

positively and significantly correlated (R